
2018-2019 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-21   Conf: 7-13   Home: 9-6   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 2-6
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Dosunmu, Ayo 32-32 994 31.1 163-375 .435 50-142 .352 66-95 .695 23 105 128 4.0 64 0 104 72 8 41 442 13.8
1 Frazier, Trent 32-31 980 30.6 148-360 .411 80-197 .406 63-83 .759 10 65 75 2.3 74 0 82 65 1 44 439 13.7
15 Bezhanishvili, Giorgi 33-33 866 26.2 169-312 .542 5-30 .167 71-108 .657 76 97 173 5.2 126 8 26 78 26 22 414 12.5
10 Feliz, Andres 33-4 737 22.3 97-214 .453 10-37 .270 71-94 .755 20 75 95 2.9 83 1 74 51 1 33 275 8.3
23 Jordan, Aaron 33-31 891 27.0 81-221 .367 59-142 .415 43-55 .782 42 109 151 4.6 84 2 48 24 13 29 264 8.0
2 Nichols, Kipper 33-14 597 18.1 76-178 .427 14-64 .219 22-38 .579 26 65 91 2.8 82 2 36 27 10 19 188 5.7
5 Jones, Tevian 24-0 221 9.2 31-76 .408 13-44 .295 10-11 .909 17 16 33 1.4 28 0 5 4 1 11 85 3.5
20 Williams, Da'Monte 33-18 712 21.6 32-93 .344 13-41 .317 35-50 .700 28 89 117 3.5 66 3 41 22 8 27 112 3.4
0 Griffin, Alan 30-1 243 8.1 30-78 .385 14-46 .304 11-18 .611 22 25 47 1.6 22 0 12 27 7 8 85 2.8
12 De La Rosa, Adonis 26-1 225 8.7 19-54 .352 0-0 .000 22-31 .710 20 26 46 1.8 50 0 8 20 1 5 60 2.3
34 Kane, Samba 18-0 86 4.8 13-22 .591 0-0 .000 1-7 .143 4 5 9 0.5 10 0 2 8 10 2 27 1.5
3 Cayce, Drew 8-0 17 2.1 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.3
32 Underwood, Tyler 18-0 68 3.8 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 10 10 0.6 6 0 5 3 0 4 3 0.2
35 Oladimeji, Samson 11-0 25 2.3 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 0.4 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.2
4 Griffith, Zach 5-0 15 3.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6677 202.3 862-2001 .431 259-751 .345 415-591 .702 351 737 1088 33.0 700 16 446 434 86 245 2398 72.67
Opponents 6676 202.3 849-1834 .463 214-650 .329 571-777 .735 345 860 1205 36.5 613 11 451 515 121 193 2483 75.24

Team Statistics M-301 OPP
SCORING 2398 2483
    Points Per Game 72.7 75.2
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 862-2001 849-1834
    Field Goal Pct .431 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 259-751 214-650
    3PT FG Pct .345 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 415-591 571-777
    FT Pct .702 .735
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 17.3
REBOUNDS 1088 1205
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 446 451
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.7
TURNOVERS 435 517
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 245 193
    Steals Per Game 7.4 5.8
BLOCKS 86 121
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.7
ATTENDANCE 194,018 123,031
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-12,935 10-12,303
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-8,641

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 1174 1190 34 2398
Opponents 1094 1363 26 2483

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/18 EVANSVILLE W 99-60 11755
11/13/18 GEORGETOWN L 80-88 14656
11/19/18 vs Gonzaga L 78-84 2400
11/20/18 vs Iowa St. L 68-84 2400
11/21/18 vs Xavier L 74-83 2400
11/25/18 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 86-67 11706
11/27/18 at Notre Dame L 74-76 8053

* 12/02/18 at Nebraska L 60-75 15764
* 12/05/18 vs Ohio St. L 67-77 5285

12/08/18 UNLV W 77-74 12268
12/15/18 ETSU W 73-55 12379
12/22/18 vs Missouri L 63-79 16397
12/29/18 FLA. ATLANTIC L (OT) 71-73 12539

* 01/03/19 at Indiana L 65-73 14832
* 01/06/19 at Northwestern L 66-68 7039
* 01/10/19 MICHIGAN L 69-79 10770
* 01/16/19 MINNESOTA W 95-68 11503
* 01/20/19 at Iowa L 71-95 13589
* 01/23/19 WISCONSIN L 60-72 12294
* 01/26/19 vs Maryland W 78-67 7239
* 01/30/19 at Minnesota L 75-86 9565
* 02/02/19 NEBRASKA W 71-64 13588
* 02/05/19 MICHIGAN ST. W 79-74 12960
* 02/09/19 RUTGERS W (OT) 99-94 14099
* 02/14/19 at Ohio State W 63-56 12420
* 02/18/19 at Wisconsin L 58-64 17287
* 02/23/19 PENN STATE L 76-83 15544
* 02/27/19 at Purdue L 56-73 14804
* 03/03/19 NORTHWESTERN W 81-76 13924
* 03/07/19 INDIANA L 74-92 14033
* 03/10/19 at Penn State L 56-72 9678

03/13/19 vs Northwestern W (OT) 74-69 16473
03/14/19 vs Iowa L 62-83 16535

* = Conference game



2018-2019 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 5-4   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Dosunmu, Ayo 20-20 645 32.3 106-245 .433 32-93 .344 52-71 .732 13 60 73 3.7 37 0 65 47 6 25 296 14.8
15 Bezhanishvili, Giorgi 20-20 543 27.2 108-197 .548 0-7 .000 53-81 .654 49 63 112 5.6 76 4 8 55 20 16 269 13.5
01 Frazier, Trent 20-19 607 30.4 82-209 .392 43-111 .387 36-48 .750 7 45 52 2.6 49 0 49 38 1 23 243 12.2
10 Feliz, Andres 20-2 441 22.1 55-127 .433 4-18 .222 57-72 .792 13 44 57 2.9 53 1 34 24 0 19 171 8.6
23 Jordan, Aaron 20-18 521 26.1 36-111 .324 28-74 .378 23-27 .852 21 59 80 4.0 53 1 26 15 8 16 123 6.2
02 Nichols, Kipper 20-6 329 16.5 38-88 .432 8-29 .276 10-20 .500 17 31 48 2.4 43 1 23 16 6 15 94 4.7
05 Jones, Tevian 16-0 147 9.2 20-53 .377 7-29 .241 8-9 .889 10 10 20 1.3 18 0 3 3 0 10 55 3.4
20 Williams, Da'Monte 20-15 424 21.2 19-53 .358 8-22 .364 19-28 .679 15 55 70 3.5 43 1 19 12 4 15 65 3.3
00 Griffin, Alan 19-0 147 7.7 17-48 .354 7-25 .280 7-11 .636 12 14 26 1.4 14 0 6 11 3 6 48 2.5
12 De La Rosa, Adonis 17-0 147 8.6 13-32 .406 0-0 .000 17-23 .739 9 16 25 1.5 34 0 7 12 0 4 43 2.5
34 Kane, Samba 11-0 29 2.6 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.2 3 0 1 4 3 1 10 0.9
03 Cayce, Drew 3-0 5 1.7 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
04 Griffith, Zach 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 Underwood, Tyler 9-0 23 2.6 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
35 Oladimeji, Samson 6-0 11 1.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 500-1180 .424 137-410 .334 282-390 .723 209 434 643 32.2 428 8 244 254 51 151 1419 70.95
Opponents 4025 201.3 513-1095 .468 121-373 .324 361-480 .752 200 514 714 35.7 379 9 281 296 76 123 1508 75.40

Team Statistics M-301 OPP
SCORING 1419 1508
    Points Per Game 71.0 75.4
    Scoring Margin -4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 500-1180 513-1095
    Field Goal Pct .424 .468
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-410 121-373
    3PT FG Pct .334 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-390 361-480
    FT Pct .723 .752
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 18.1
REBOUNDS 643 714
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 244 281
    Assists Per Game 12.2 14.1
TURNOVERS 254 296
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 151 123
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.2
BLOCKS 51 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.8
ATTENDANCE 118,715 114,978
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-13,191 9-12,775
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 2-6,262

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 687 719 13 1419
Opponents 678 822 8 1508

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/18 at  Nebraska L 60-75 15764
12/05/18 vs  Ohio St. L 67-77 5285
01/03/19 at  Indiana L 65-73 14832
01/06/19 at  Northwestern L 66-68 7039
01/10/19 MICHIGAN L 69-79 10770
01/16/19 MINNESOTA W 95-68 11503
01/20/19 at  Iowa L 71-95 13589
01/23/19 WISCONSIN L 60-72 12294
01/26/19 vs  Maryland W 78-67 7239
01/30/19 at  Minnesota L 75-86 9565
02/02/19 NEBRASKA W 71-64 13588
02/05/19 MICHIGAN ST. W 79-74 12960
02/09/19 RUTGERS W (OT) 99-94 14099
02/14/19 at  Ohio State W 63-56 12420
02/18/19 at  Wisconsin L 58-64 17287
02/23/19 PENN STATE L 76-83 15544
02/27/19 at  Purdue L 56-73 14804
03/03/19 NORTHWESTERN W 81-76 13924
03/07/19 INDIANA L 74-92 14033
03/10/19 at  Penn State L 56-72 9678


